eminent judicial college death penalty teacher Judge O.H. Eaton, have cited studies that 
suggest that it costs six (6) times more, or three point two million dollars ($3,200,000) to 
execute someone.   

The Death Penalty Information Center maintains that Florida spends fifty-one million 
dollars ($51,000,000) a year more to execute people convicted of first degree murder than 
to keep them in prison for life without parole.  A capital case involving a serial killer can 
cost several million dollars, up to the twelve million ($12,000,000) it reportedly cost to 
execute Ted Bundy.  Given the relatively small number of actual executions, keeping the 
death penalty on the books cost Florida taxpayers twenty-four million dollars 
($24,000,000) per execution.  That’s big money! 

If considerations such as morality, fairness in implementation, holy mercy, or the 
absolute irrevocability of the death penalty will not succeed in moving the legislature to 
abolish state sanctioned homicide, maybe the bottom line will.